CITY OF APPLETON **Department of Public Works**

MEMORANDUM

Mu Util	ance Committee nicipal Services lities Committee	Committee				
SUBJECT: Award	d of Contract					
The Department of Unit E-15 Miscella				ving described wo	rk:	
	Al Dix Concrete					
riddioss,	Address: 500 Draper Street Kaukauna, WI 54130					
	Tawara and The Control of the Contro	1150				
In the amount of: With a%						
For a project total						
** OR **				·		
In an amount Not	To Exceed:		\$604,800.00			
Buc	dget:	\$604,800.00				
	nate:	\$600,000.00				
Committee I	Date:	06/24/15				
Council I	Date:	07/01/15				

				#1 - Al Dix Concrete, I	Inc.	#2 - Fischer Ulman (Const., Inc.
Item	Description	Qty./	<u>Unit</u>	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$
1.	Furnish & Install High Early Concrete, 1 Day	40	cu.yds.	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$23,00	\$920.00
2.	Furnish & Install High Early Concrete, 3 Day	225	cu.yds.	\$13.00	\$2,925.00	\$17.00	\$3,825.00
3.	Furnish & Install 9" Plain Concrete Payement	50	sq.yds.	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00
4.	Furnish & Install 8" Plain Concrete Pavement	2,250	sq.yds.	\$45.00	\$101,250.00	\$52.50	\$118,125.00
5.	Furnish & Install 8" Doweled Concrete Pavement - Fire Station #1	1,262	sq.yds.	\$50.00	\$63,100.00	\$49.50	\$62,469.00
6.	Furnish & Install 7" Plain Concrete Pavement	3,200	sq.yds.	\$43.00	\$137,600.00	\$51.25	\$164,000.00
7.	Furnish & Install 4" Asphalt Pavement	125	sq.yds.	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$62.81	\$7,851.25
8.	Furnish & Install 3™ Asphalt Pavement	500	sq.yds.	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$59,81	\$29,905.00
9.	Furnish & Install 2" Asphalt Pavement	100	sq.yds,	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$59.81	\$5,981.00
10.	Unclassified Excavation	950	cu.yds.	\$15.00	\$14,250.00	\$20.00	\$19,000.00
11.	Furnish & Install Stone Base	650	ton	\$13.00	\$8,450.00	\$16.75	\$10,887.50
12.	Furnish & Install 8" Stone Base - Fire Station #1	1,488	sq.yds.	\$8.00	\$11,904.00	\$7.50	\$11,160.00
13.	Provide Fine Grading - Fire Station #1	1,488	sq.yds.	\$1.00	\$1,488.00	\$2.25	\$3,348.00
14.	Furnish & Install Ground Stabilization Fabric - Fire Station #1	1,488	sq.yds.	\$2.25	\$3,348.00	\$2.25	\$3,348.00
15.	Furnish & Install Geotextile 6 oz. Non-woven - Fire Station #1	251	sq. yds.	\$12.00	\$3,012.00	\$11.95	\$2,999.45
16.	Furnish & Install Geoweb #50V120503 - Fire Station #1	105	ea.	\$86,00	\$9,030.00	\$110.00	\$11,550.00
17.	F&I Clear Stone AASHTO #4 - Fire Station #1	272	ton	\$15.00	\$4,080.00	\$30.00	\$8,160.00
18.	F&I Clear Stone AASHTO #57 - Fire Station #1	54	ton	\$15.00	\$810.00	\$30.00	\$1,620.00
19.	F&I Permeable Articulating Concrete Block - Fire Station #1	1,445	sq.ft.	\$20.00	\$28,900.00	\$22.00	\$31,790.00
20.	Furnish & Place Aggregate Slurry	10	cu.yds.	\$70,00	\$700.00	\$68.00	\$680,00
21.	Furnish & Install 18" Curb & Gutter	150	lin.ft.	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$26,50	\$3,975.00
22.	Furnish & Install 30" Curb & Gutter	500	lin.ft.	\$23.00	\$11,500.00	\$29.75	. \$14,875.00
23.	Furnish & Install Special Curb	50	lin.ft.	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$23.75	\$1,187.50
24.	Furnish & Install 8" Driveway Apron	150	sq. ft.	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.35	\$802.50
25.	Furnish & Install 7" Driveway Apron	300	sq. ft.	\$4.65	\$1,395.00	\$4.90	\$1,470.00
26.	Furnish & Install 5" Driveway Apron	7,500	sq. ft.	\$3.85	\$28,875.00	\$4.50	\$33,750.00
27.	Furnish & Install 8" Concrete Sidewalk	150	sq. ft.	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.25	\$787.50
28.	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Sidewalk	450	sq. ft.	\$4.65	\$2,092.50	\$4.85	\$2,182.50
29.	Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Sidewalk	6,500	sq. ft.	\$3.85	\$25,025.00	\$4.45	\$28,925.00
30.	Furnish & Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk	10,500	sq. ft.	\$3.65	\$38,325.00	\$3.99	\$41,895.00
31.	Furnish & Install 7" Handicap Ramp	500	sq. ft.	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
32.	Furnish & Install Truncated Dome	150	sq. ft.	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$34.00	\$5,100.00
33.	Concrete Pavement Removal	5,500	sq. yds.	\$2.00	\$11,000.00	\$4.50	\$24,750.00
34.	Asphalt Pavement Removal	3,150	sq. yds.	\$2.00	\$6,300.00	\$4.50	\$14,175.00
35.	Curb & Gutter Removal	225	lin.ft.	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$5.00	\$1,125.00
36.	Curb Removal	50	lin.ft.	\$5.00	\$250,00	\$5.00	\$250.00
37.	Asphalt/Concrete Driveway Apron Removal	7,500	sq. ft.	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.10	\$8,250.00
38.	Asphalt/Concrete HC Ramp Removal	500	sq. ft.	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.50	\$750.00
39.	Asphalt/Concrete Walk Removal	14,500	sq. ft.	\$1.00	\$14,500.00	\$1.10	\$15,950.00

CITY OF APPLETON

JUNE 1, 2015

				#1 - Al Dix Concrete,	Inc.	#2 - Fischer Ulman	Const., Inc.
Item	<u>Description</u>	Qty./	<u>Unit</u>	Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$
40.	Full Depth Sawcut	11,500	lin.ft.	\$2.50	\$28,750.00	\$2.90	\$33,350.00
41.	Furnish & Install Reinforcing Rod #4's	50	lin.ft.	\$1.50	\$75.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
42.	Furnish & Install Drilled-In Tie Bars	4,450	ea.	\$6.00	\$26,700.00	\$6.50	\$28,925.00
43.	Furnish & Install Smooth Dowels (DOT)	10	ea.	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$15.00	\$150,00
44.	Furnish & Install Dowel Basket Assembly	35	lin.ft.	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$16.50	\$577.50
45.	Furnish Terrace Restoration	80	sq. yds.	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$5,50	\$440.00
46.	Furnish & Instali Seed & Fertilizer	80	sq. yds.	\$1.25	\$100.00	\$1.50	\$120.00
47.	Furnish & Install Mulch	80	sq. yds.	\$1.00	\$80,00	\$2.00	\$160.00
48.	Adjust Storm MH Casting	20	ea,	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
49.	Adjust Storm Inlet Casting	15	ea.	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
50.	Adjust Sanitary MH Casting	15	ea.	\$275,00	\$4,125.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
51.	Furnish & Install Storm MH Casting	2	ea.	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00
52.	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet Casting	12	ea.	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$575.00	\$6,900.00
53.	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet Casting	8	ea.	\$550,00	\$4,400.00	\$575.00	\$4,600.00
54.	Furnish & Install Sanitary MH Casting	2	ea.	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00
55,	Rebuild Inlet	18	ea,	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,585.00	\$46,530.00
56.	Furnish & Install 10", 12" inlet Lead	60	lin.ft.	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
57.	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral	30	lin.ft.	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00
58.	Furnish & Install 4", 6" Storm Riser	5	lin.ft.	\$75,00	\$375.00	\$95.00	\$475.00
59.	Furnish & Maintain Traffic Controls for Arterial/Collector Work in Travel Lane (pp.23 TTC)	5	ea.	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$875.00	\$4,375.00
60.	Furnish & Maintain Traffic Controls for Arterial/Collector Half Road Closure (PP.24 TTC)	4	ea.	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
61.	Furnish Traffic Control for Detour of Arterial/Collector (pp.27 TTC)	4	ea.	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
	TOTAL: BASE BID 1 THROL	IGH 61:		_	\$719,829.50		\$867,821.70

CITY OF APPLETON

JUNE 1, 2015